CIPEUCIO	D#	
JUL 1 6 2001	0004	
07-23		
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 03/01) RADE MAY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US.S Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10178 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jon L. Hilden		
Kevin P. Trimble	Name: Purdue Research Foundation	
Frank R. Cichocki, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Street Address: 1291 Cumberland Avenue	
Other		
	City: West LafayetteState: IN Zip: 47906	
Execution Date: July 2, 2001; November 27, 2000 and December 14, 2000		
Describer 14, 2000		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	MW 7.16.01	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/564,318		
	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
denouring accument chedia co manca.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Thomas Q. Henry	∑ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett	Deposit account number:	
Woodard, Emiliards, Wanghton, Monarty & Microett		
	23-3030	
Street Address: 3700 Bank One Tower	(Attack dumlicate carry of this many if maying by density	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> Zip: <u>46204</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document	\sim \prime	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 PUR-110:TQH:134772

07/20/2001 STOW11 00000208 09564318

Thomas Q. Henry Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Jon L. Hilden, of 1720 Central Street, Lafayette, Indiana, 47905; Kevin P. Trumble of 501 Kerber Road. West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906; and Frank R. Cichocki, Jr., of 400 N. River Road Apt. 408, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention entitled LOW PRESSURE INFILTRATION FOR PRODUCETION OF COMPOSITES OF POROUS MATERIALS, for which Assignors filed a U.S. Utility Patent Application on May 3, 2000, which application was designated Serial Number 09/564,318.

WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at Office of Technology Commercialization, 1291 Cumberland Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be, in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, effective September 19, 2000 sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed, or intended so to be, in said application, and in, to and under said application and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/564,318 Attorney Docket No. 7024-459-PUR-110 Page 1 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0414

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	$\frac{2n^d}{2}$ day of $\frac{30}{2}$, 2000.
	Frank R. Cichocki, Jr.
	for said County and State, personally appeared first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged
	eal this $\frac{2nd}{d}$ day of $\frac{3nd}{d}$,
	J. ann Black
	Notary Public Se ANN Black Printed: Se ANN Black
	Resident of hicking County
My Commission Expires:	
JO ANN BLACK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 6/26/03	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon L. Hilden, of 1720 Central Street, Lafayette, Indiana, 47905; Kevin P. Trumble of 501 Kerber Road, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906; and Frank R. Cichocki, Jr., of 400 N. River Road Apt. 408, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention entitled LOW PRESSURE INFILTRATION FOR PRODUCETION OF COMPOSITES OF POROUS MATERIALS, for which Assignors filed a U.S. Utility Patent Application on May 3, 2000, which application was designated Serial Number 09/564,318.

WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at Office of Technology Commercialization, 1291 Cumberland Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be, in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, effective September 19, 2000 sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed, or intended so to be, in said application, and in, to and under said application and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/564,318 Attorney Docket No. 7024-459-PUR-110 Page 1 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0416

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>27</u>	_ day of _	November	, 2000
----------------------------------------	------------	----------	--------

Jon L. Hilden

STATE OF <u>Indianna</u>): SS COUNTY OF <u>Tippecanse</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared **JON L. HILDEN** who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 27th day of November,

Notary Public

Printed: INAK, ANSTETT

Resident of <u>BENTON</u> County

My Commission Expires:

DEC. 8,2007

INA R. ANSTETT
Notary Public, State of Indiana
County of Benton
My Commission Expires Dec 8, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon L. Hilden, of 1720 Central Street, Lafayette, Indiana, 47905; Kevin P. Trumble of 501 Kerber Road, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906; and Frank R. Cichocki, Jr., of 400 N. River Road Apt. 408, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention entitled LOW PRESSURE INFILTRATION FOR PRODUCETION OF COMPOSITES OF POROUS MATERIALS, for which Assignors filed a U.S. Utility Patent Application on May 3, 2000, which application was designated Serial Number 09/564,318.

WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at Office of Technology Commercialization, 1291 Cumberland Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be, in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, effective September 19, 2000 sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed, or intended so to be, in said application, and in, to and under said application and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 14	th day of December , 2000.
	Kevin R. Jumble
	Kevin P. Trumble
STATE OF Indiana): SS COUNTY OF Tippecanoe)	
COUNTY OF <u>Tippecanoe</u>)	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for KEVIN P. TRUMBLE who, being first dul execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as	
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea 2000.	al this <u>14th</u> day of <u>December</u> ,
	<u>Clamaklan</u> Notary Public
	Printed: Deanna R. Pass
	Resident of White County
My Commission Expires:	
August 9, 2001	

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 09/564,318

Attorney Docket No. 7024-459-PUR-110

Page 3 of 4

RECORDED: 07/16/2001